
 Staff Room email 

JK/SK A J. Schiller 105 jschiller@hwdsb.on.ca 

JK/SK A DECE L. Brown 105 lebrown@hwdsb.on.ca 

JK/SK B C. Pepper 112 cpepper@hwdsb.on.ca 

JK/SK B DECE G. Longo 112 glongo@hwdsb.on.ca 

1 A  A Guyatt-Dunne 109 aguyatt@hwdsb.on.ca 

1/2 A C. Pipe 107 cpipe@hwdsb.on.ca 

2A M. Gillis 108 mgillis@hwdsb.on.ca 

3A C. Gardner 217 cgardner@hwdsb.on.ca 

3/4A  J. Harper 213 jlharper@hwdsb.on.ca 

4/5A J. Bennett 113 jabennett@hwdsb.on.ca 

5/6A R. Bell 209 rbell@hwdsb.on.ca 

6A R. Swackhammer 211 rswackha@hwdsb.on.ca 

6B G. Atehortua 122 gatehort@hwdsb.on.ca 

7A J. Dean 208 jodean@hwdsb.on.ca 

7B J. Moore 207 jemoore@hwdsb.on.ca 

7/8A S. Lyall 212 slyall@hwdsb.on.ca 

8A J. Swartz 219 jswartz@hwdsb.on.ca 

French T. Foran 218 tforan@hwdsb.on.ca 

Gym M. Tufts Gym mtufts@hwdsb.on.ca 

Music C. Pearce 121 cpearce@hwdsb.on.ca 

LRT T. DiDonato 227 tdidonat@hwdsb.on.ca 
 

 J. Secord EA  

 M. Fairhall (LTO) EA  

 S. Alam (LTO) EA  

 C. Groen EA  

 T. McLean (LTO) EA   

 V. Rajasingam Caretaking  

 R. Cordoba Caretaking  

 B. Pittard Caretaking  

 D. Weare Caretaking  

 S. McGuire Office 
Admin 

smcguire@hwdsb.on.ca 

 J. Adler Principal jadler@hwdsb.on.ca 

    



 


